L37S S05 SERIES
Magnetic Proportion System / Through Type
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameters Symbol Unit Value Comment
Supply voltage Vcc V ＋ 7V
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameters Symbol Unit Value Comment
Insulation voltage Vd ― AC3300V，for 1minute（Sensing current 0.5mA） Primary ⇔ Secondary

op
Cl
os
ed
 lo
op
78
SPECIFICATIONS Ta=＋25℃，RL=10kΩ，VCC=±15V
Parameters Symbol Unit
Value
Comment
MIN TYP MAX
Primary norminal current L37S050S05＊
IPN A
50
L37S100S05＊ 100
L37S200S05＊ 200
L37S300S05＊ 300
L37S400S05＊ 400
L37S500S05＊ 500
L37S600S05＊ 600
Primary current, measuring range L37S050S05＊
IPM A
150
L37S100S05＊ 300